WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

Send Tax Notice To: Ellen L Harris 887 Meriweather Dr., Calera AL 35040

Know all men by these presents:

That in consideration of One Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars and no/100 (\$130,000.00)

to the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I or we, E21, LLC

(herein referred to as grantor, whether one or more), grant, bargain, sell and convey unto:

Ellen L Harris

(herein referred to as grantee, whether one or more), the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 7, in The Meadows at Meriweather, Phase 1, as recorded in Map Book 33, Page 69 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, AND RIGHTS OF WAY OF RECORD.

\$126,100.00 of the Purchase Price was obtained by a Purchase Money Mortgage filed simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever. And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; That I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

20181024000376570 10/24/2018 01:59:50 PM DEEDS 2/3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF <u>I/WE</u> have hereunto set <u>MY/OUR</u> hand(s) and seal(s), this of October, 2018. E21, LLC By: Charles E Sparks Its: Managing Member STATE OF Alabama COUNTY OF Jefferson I, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that ____ whose name as <u>Managing Member</u> of <u>E21, LLC</u> a limited liability Charles E Sparks company, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he, as such officer and

with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said limited liability

Given under my hand and official seal, this the day of October

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

JEREMY LEE P! My Commission

January 23

Prepared by: Parker Law Firm, LLC 1560 Montgomery Hwy Ste 205 Birmingham, AL 35216

company.

20181024000376570 10/24/2018 01:59:50 PM DEEDS 3/3

Real Estate Sales Validation Form This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Property Address	4000 Southlake Park Ste 200 Hoover AL 35040 887 Meriweather Dr		887 Meriweather Dr Calera AL 35040
. ,			
. ,	887 Meriweather Dr		
. ,	887 Meriweather Dr	D-46 C-1-	
		Date of Sale	October 22, 2018
	Calera AL 35040	Total Purchase Price Or	\$130,000.00
		Actual Value Or	\$
		Assessor's Market Value	\$
Bill Sale X Clos The con	ne) (Recordation of documentary evidence of Sale es Contract sing Statement presented for records form is not required.	Appraisal Other	nformation referenced above, the
		Instructions	
3rantor's heir curre	name and mailing address - provide tent mailing address.	he name of the person or persons co	onveying interest to property and
Grantee's being con	name and mailing address - provide veyed.	the name of the person or persons to	whom interest to property is
⁵ roperty a	address - the physical address of the	property being conveyed, if available	
Date of S	ale - the date on which interest to the	property was conveyed.	
otal purc	chase price - the total amount paid for trument offered for record.	the purchase of the property, both re	eal and personal, being conveyed
y the ins	lue - if the property is not being sold, to trument offered for record. This may be s current market value.	he true value of the property, both re se evidenced by an appraisal conduc	al and personal, being conveyed ted by a licensed appraiser or the
f no proo	f is provided and the value must be detion, of the property as determined by ax purposes will be used and the taxp	termined, the current estimate of fair the local official charged with the res ayer will be penalized pursuant to <u>Co</u>	sponsibility of valuing property for
			a contraction of the contraction
roperty to h). attest, to urther und	the best of my knowledge and belief derstand that any false statements cla	that the information contained in this timed on this form may result in the i	document is true and accurate. I mposition of the penalty indicated
roperty ta h). attest, to urther und h <u>Code of</u> ate:	the best of my knowledge and belief derstand that any false statements class the statements of the sta	that the information contained in this timed on this form may result in the interest of the print: Charles E Spa	mposition of the penalty indicated
roperty to h). attest, to urther und h <u>Code of</u>	the best of my knowledge and belief derstand that any false statements class the statements of the sta	imed on this form may result in the interior of the print: Charles E Spa	mposition of the penalty indicated



Shelby County, AL 10/24/2018 01:59:50 PM S25.00 CHERRY 20181024000376570

alli 5. Bush